503311491 05/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OVERTON PARISH	05/14/2015
LEONARD RECINE	05/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARLOW INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	10451 VISTA PARK ROAD	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75238	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14637149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-628-3600

Email: patents@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: DOCKET CLERK

Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. MCCUTCHEON	
SIGNATURE:	/robert d. mccutcheon/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503311491 REEL: 035662 FRAME: 0111

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

MARLOW INDUSTRIES, INC.

(hereinafter "Marlow"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

10451 Vista Park Road Dallas, Texas 75238 USA

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

"IMPROVED DUAL CORE PERSONAL COMFORT ENGINE (PCE)"

as described in an application for letters patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2015 and given U.S. application number 14/637,149, claiming priority to U.S. provisional application number 61/947,306 filed March 3, 2014 as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Marlow but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Marlow, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Marlow, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Munck Wilson Mandala, LLP whose full office address is 12770 Coit Road, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75251 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 035662 FRAME: 0112 Overton (Bud) Parish 14589 Alstone Dr. Frisco, TX 75035 (Date)

Witness Signature

Robert D. Mc Cutzheon Witness Name (Print)

Leonard Recine 2500 Trophy Drive Plano, TX 75025

(Date)

Witness Signature

Robert D. Mc (witchean Witness Name (Print)

RECORDED: 05/18/2015